

## Press Release



## CRÉDIT AGRICOLE ITALIA S.P.A. ANNOUNCES THE SALE OF ITS STAKE IN THE SHARE CAPITAL OF GENERALFINANCE S.P.A.

**Milan, 4th October 2023** - Crédit Agricole Italia S.p.A. announces that today it has sold, through block trades transactions, its stake in the share capital of Generalfinance S.p.A., consisting of 2,057,684 ordinary shares corresponding to 16.3% of the share capital, for a total amount equal to approximately Euro 15 million.

The relevant notifications required by applicable laws and regulations will be made within the timing and through the modalities set forth in the applicable laws and regulations.

Crédit Agricole Italia was assisted, with reference to the transaction, by Intesa Sanpaolo and Ceresio SIM, acting as intermediaries, and by PedersoliGattai, acting as legal advisor. Clifford Chance acted as legal advisor of Intesa Sanpaolo and Ceresio SIM.

## **Profile of Crédit Agricole**

The Crédit Agricole Group, one of top 10 banking groups worldwide, with 11.5 million mutual shareholders, operates in 46 Countries, including Italy, which is its second domestic market. It operates in Italy with all its business lines: from commercial banking, to consumer lending, from corporate&investment banking to private banking and asset management, all the way to insurance and wealth management services for HNW individuals The cooperation between the commercial network and the business lines ensures wide-ranging and integrated operations serving 5.9 million active customers, through approximately 1,600 points of sale and 16,400 employees, as well as increasing support to the economy with Euro 97 billion in loans.

Besides Crédit Agricole Italia, the Group consists of the entities engaged in Corporate and Investment Banking (CACIB), Specialist Financial Services (Agos, CA Auto Bank), Leasing and Factoring (Crédit Agricole Leasing and Crédit Agricole Eurofactor), Asset Management and Asset Services (Amundi, CACEIS), Insurance (Crédit Agricole Vita, Crédit Agricole Assicurazioni, Crédit Agricole Creditor Insurance) and Wealth Management (Indosuez Wealth in Italy and CA Indosuez Fiduciaria).

www.credit-agricole.it

Crédit Agricole Italia External Relations Division – Media Relations Service Elisabetta Usuelli Vincenzo Calabria

Email: relazioniesterne@credit-agricole.it
Tel. 0521.21.2826 / 2846 / 2801